

CS No. 1139/18, 1141/18, 1142/18, 189/19 & 549/19

22.04.2022

Present : Sh. Mohd. Arshad, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Kr. Sharma, ld. counsel for D1.
None for D2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, ld. proxy counsel for D3.

The matter was fixed for reply and arguments.

The service in respect of D2 received back with the report that "*no such firm exist on the address mentioned in the summons*".

Issue fresh summons to D2 on PF returnable on NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on 22.09.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/22.04.2022