

11 CS 189/19
MONIKA VERMA Vs. BSES Yamuna Power Ltd.

10.11.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mohd. Harsad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ritu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.
Proposed defendant no.2 is yet to be served.
Sh Aditya Kaushik, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for proposed defendant no.3.

Replies to the application under XXII Rule 2 and 3 CPC and Order XXXII Rule 3 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Memorandum of appearance filed on behalf of defendant no.3. Same is taken on record.

Defendant no.3 is directed to file vakalatnama within 07 days from today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3 that defendant no.3 has not received the copy of application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Plaintiff is directed to provide copy of the application along with plaint and documents to defendant no.3 within 07 days from day.

Defendant no.3 is directed to file reply to the said application within 15 days thereafter with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 that defendant no.1 has already provided the details of defendant no.2 to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on 23.10.2023 through Whatsapp.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to take

(2)

appropriate steps to file fresh and correct address of defendant no.2 and take steps to serve the notice upon the defendant no.2 in the present matter.

Upon furnishing fresh and correct address of defendant no.2 issues notice to defendant no.2 to the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC along with plaint and documents on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the NDOH.

Proposed guardian of Baby Drishti namely Ms. Payal is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC, application under Order XXII Rule 9 CPC and an application under Order I Rule 10 CPC and other pending applications on 23.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.11.2023