

24.01.2024
AT 10.41 AM

Present: Ms. Ruby Bedi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants
No.1 to 3

Process server report filed. As per report, summons were served to the defendants on 21.12.2023.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendants No.1 to 3. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks some time to file written statement.

Let the written statement along with affidavits of admission and denial of documents be filed within fifteen days from today with an advance copy to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff on receipt of written statement, is at liberty to file replication within 15 days thereafter with an advance copy to the defendants.

Plaintiff is directed to file the affidavit of admission and denial of documents on or before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the defendants.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on the next date of hearing.

Parties are also directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC on 18.03.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.01.2024