

**CS 1139/18, CS 1141/18, CS 1142/18, CS 189/19 and CS 549/19
MONIKA VERMA Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWR LIMITED**

**05.07.2025
AT 12:06 PM**

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through VC
None for D-1.
None for D-2
Ld. Proxy Counsel for proposed defendant/TATA
AIG General Insurance Company Ltd. through VC

Ld. Proxy Counsel for proposed defendant submits that he has received the entire paper book and documents from Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. He further submits that proposed defendant needs some time to trace the policy and file reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to proposed defendant to file reply to the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC within 30 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC 14.08.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.07.2025