

28.02.2026

At 12:12pm

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs
through VC.

Ms. Veena Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
Parshant Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for D-1
through VC.

Sh. A.T. Khan, Ld. counsel for D-2.

None of the parties have appeared, therefore,
admission and denial of documents cannot be conducted.

Pleading of the parties are completed. From the
pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for money decree for
recovery of Rs.30 lakhs against defendants on account of
compensation, as prayed? If yes, then who is liable to pay
compensation to plaintiff i.e. whether defendant No.1 or
defendant No.2 or they both are jointly and severally liable?

OPPs

2. Whether plaintiffs are entitled for interest on the suit
amount? If yes, then at what rate and for what period? OPPs

3. Relief.

No other issues arises or is pressed by the parties, at
this stage. Parties are directed to file their respective list of
witnesses within 15 days from today.

(2)

Plaintiffs are directed to file evidence affidavit of all their witnesses within 30 days, with an advance copy to defendants, at least seven days prior to NDOH.

Put up for PE on 09.06.2026.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
28.02.2026